Compensation Committee coordinating efforts. Periodic evaluations will be made in order to determine whether the 

PAPs have been paid in full and before implementation. 

Budget 

The cost for implementing the resettlement program for all sub-projects is estimated to be four million three hundred 

and twenty thousand dollars (USD 4,320,000). This figure has been estimated from similar costs and by comparing 

other RPF with similar scope. Due to the fact that the feasibility of the sub projects has not been undertaken, the 

exact unit prices, the number of people to be affected, and the scope of land acquisition are estimates, the exact